NOTICE OF QUORUM June 20, 2023 St. Vrain Lakes Metropolitan District No. 1, 2, 3, 4

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a quorum of the Boards of Directors of the St. Vrain Lakes Metropolitan District Nos. 1-4, Weld County, Colorado, will be in attendance at an informal gathering at The Cove at Barefoot Lakes, 12636 Lake Terrace St, Firestone, CO 80504. The gathering is scheduled for Tuesday, June 20, 2023 at 5:30 p.m. No deliberations or decisions will be conducted by the Boards of Directors during this informal gathering.

ST. VRAIN METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 2 By /s/ Kenny Parrish, District Manager

NOTICE OF QUORUM June 20, 2023 St. Vrain Lakes Metropolitan District Nos. 1-4

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a quorum of the Boards of Directors of the St. Vrain Lakes Metropolitan District Nos. 1-4, Weld County, Colorado, will be in attendance at an informal gathering at The Cove at Barefoot Lakes, 12636 Lake Terrace St, Firestone, CO 80504. The gathering is scheduled for Tuesday, June 20, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. No deliberations or decisions will be conducted by the Boards of Directors during this informal gathering.